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January 2023 

 
Dear Parents/Carers,  
 

Staff Training Days/ Calendar Dates 
 

Again, this year, all schools must use the usual five days for Staff Training and these sometimes occur during a 
term. However, all students will still receive the correct number of teaching days, defined by the Government 
as 190. Therefore, the next Training Day is on Friday 3rd March 2023.  
 
Dates for the rest of this academic year are:  
 
Monday 13th – Friday 17th February 2023   :  Half Term  
 
Friday 3rd March 2023     :  Inset Day (no school for students)  
 
Friday 31st March 2023    : End at 1.00 pm for Spring Holiday  
 
Monday 3rd – Friday 14th April 2023    : Spring Holiday  
 
Monday 17th April 2023     :  School resumes (8.40 am as usual - Week B)  
 
Monday 1st May 2023    :  Bank Holiday (school closed)  
 
Monday 8th May 2023    : Additional Public Bank Holiday for the King’s 
        Coronation (school  closed) 
 
Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 2023   :  Half Term  
 
Monday 5th June 2023     :  School resumes (8.40 am as usual - Week B)  
 
Thursday 20th July 2023     :  End at 1.00 pm for Summer Holiday  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



The new academic year will begin for Year 7 and Year 12 on Monday 4th September 2023, the whole school on 
Tuesday 5th September 2023.  
 
We have included on the page 3 of this letter, a list of important dates for the Spring Term, which will be 
confirmed before each event.  
 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Ms. S. Cox 
Headteacher 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



THE APPLETON SCHOOL 
 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS 
(Spring Term 2023) 

 
 

 
Thursday 2nd February 2023   :  Year 13 Consultative  
 
Thursday 9th February 2023   :  Year 11 Consultative  
 
 
 
 

HALF-TERM : 13th February – 17th February 2023 
 
 

 
 
Thursday 23rd March 2023  :  Year 9 Consultative  
 
 
 
 
    SPRING HOLIDAY: 3rd April – 14th April 2023 
 
 
 
 
Thursday 20th April 2023  :  Year 7 Consultative  
 
Thursday 6th July 2023  :  Year 8 Consultative 


